



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.14807 OF 2025

Savitri AjagekarPetitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Ms. Pooja Bhatta, for the Petitioner.

Smt. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP, for Respondent-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 18th JUNE 2025.

P.C.:-

1. At the request learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to **25th June 2025**. To be placed under the caption for 'Fresh Admission'.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)