



2025:BHC-OS:14310-DB

Board Sr.No.:-25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 14807 OF 2025

Savitri Ajagekar ...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary ...RESPONDENT

Ministry Of Labour And Employment

Mr. Sanjay Dubey a/w Ms. Puja Bhatta, Advocate for Petitioner.

Ms.Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for State.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE

&

HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR

GOKHALE, JJ

DATE : 25th June, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)