



BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2025.09.02
17:12:33 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.14807 OF 2025**

Savitri Ajagekar Petitioner.
V/s
State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

Ms. Pooja Bhatta, Advocate for the petitioner.
None for the respondents.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
AARTI SATHE, JJ**

DATE : 26th August 2025

PC. :

- Issue notice to the respondent no.3.
- In addition to Court's notice, the petitioner to serve the respondent no.3.
- Post this matter on 29th September 2025.
- Till the next date of hearing, the respondent no.3, if has joined the post, she shall not draw salary.

[AARTI SATHE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]